
City Attorney’s Office 
attorney@westalliswi.gov 

Office: 414.302.8450 
Fax: 414.302.8444 

 
Kail Decker 

City Attorney 
Sheryl L. Kuhary 

Deputy City Attorney 
Nicholas S. Cerwin 
Rebecca Hammock 

Principal Assistant City Attorneys 

City of West Allis • 7525 West Greenfield Avenue • West Allis, WI 53214 • www.westalliswi.gov 

 
January 21, 2021 
 
West Allis Common Council 
7525 West Greenfield Avenue 
West Allis, WI 53214 
 
RE: Monthly Claims Report – February 2, 2021 
 
Dear Common Council: 
 
Pursuant to §2.15(3)(b) of the West Allis Revised Municipal Code, I am submitting the following 
report of claims paid and claims recommended for disallowance for the month identified above. 

 
Claims Recommended to be Placed on File 

Name of Claimant Date of Claim 
(Incident) Amount Paid Legistar No. CVMIC 

Incident No. 

Buchkowski, Gerald 3/17/14 Statute of 
Limitations 2014-0236 N/A 

Grassman, Michael 10/27/14 Statute of 
Limitations 2015-0131 N/A 

Schmittlein, Kenneth G. 2014 Statute of 
Limitations 2014-0634 N/A 

Shulta, Ryan 7/31/17 Statute of 
Limitations 2017-0555 N/A 

Stefaniak, Randal 3/16/14 Statute of 
Limitations 2014-0415 N/A 

 
Claims Recommended to Deny (Disallowance) 

Name of Claimant Date of Claim 
(Incident) Claim Amount Legistar No. CVMIC 

Incident No. 
Ciezki, Jeffery 11/13/20 $450.00 2021-0002 20-2020 
Ehlert, Kyle 12/19/19 $6,390.00 2020-0472 19-2642 
Piette, Rachel 9/11/20 $305.95 2020-0794 20-1911 
Swansby, Gary 8/6/20 $343.00 2020-0638 20-1567 
Travers, Scott 11/13/20 $623.85 2020-0842 20-1978 
Vang, Jimmy & Ka 
  Claim on behalf of minor child 1 
  Claim on behalf of minor child 2 
  Claim on behalf of minor child 3 

8/04/20 

$2,700,000.00 
$107,000.00 
$107,000.00 
$107,000.00 

2020-0821 
2020-0822 
2020-0823 
2020-0824 

20-1972 
 

Woda-Rudolph, Joseph 11/13/20 $381.85 2020-0843 20-1979 
 

Foreclosures Recommended to be Placed on File 
Name of Defendant Case No. Outcome Legistar No. CVMIC 

Incident No. 
Dantzler, Jerrod & Tiffanie  20-CV-1563 Dismissed 2020-0171 ? 

Lagoo, Timothy & Rachel 19-CV-7372 

No demand 
for surplus 
to file. (No $ 
owed CWA) 

2019-0725 N/A 

 



   
  January 21, 2021   
  Page 2 

 
Any claims in excess of $10,000 are reported out separately for the committee and council’s 
consideration.  I ask that this report be accepted and placed on file.   
 
For additional information on any of the above-reference claims, please do not hesitate to contact 
my office.   
 
Sincerely, 

 
Rebecca Hammock 
Principal Assistant City Attorney 
 
cc: City Clerk 


